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RESOLUTION NO. 1989-40, ..

RESOLUTION AUTIIORl7..1NGBUDGETAMENDMENTSTO TIIt~ COUNTYFEDERAL'PROJECTS FUND.
FOR TII~ fISCAL YEAR ENDING ~fUNEJO, ,,::..19.:....,;9;..;:,0_

..•. '\

WIIEREAS, car LaLn events have occurred r equLr Lng adjustments in the 198.2.- 90
Federal Projects Fund Budget, •

NOW, TlIf.REFOR1~, BE IT RESOJ~Vlm by the Boord of Coullty Commlmd.olters of
We<lk.1.eyCounty, Tennessee, BssemhJ.ed in regll.i.or se~s.lot1 on thls the ...l6J:.h- d~y
o[ October ,1989; tllot:

SECTION 1. The Federal ProjectsFullcl :LS hereby omellded'as foHows:

Fund 071
Chapter I

Account# Account

Estimated Revenue

Chapter I

Total

Approved
Budget

Budget
Amendments

Amended
Budget

47141 $361,416.00
$361,416.00

$8,208.00
$8,208.00

$369,624.00
$369,6~4.00

75200
75200 201
75200 204 '
75200
79100
79100 590
79100

Estimated Expenditures

Employee Benefits
Social Security
State Retirement
Total

24,555.00
26,825.00
51,380.00

Transfers
Indirect Cost
Total

6,216.00
6,216.00

293.00 24,848.00
7,774.00 34,599.00
8,067.00 59,447.00

141.00 6,357.00
141.00 6,357.00

--$8,208.00 $65,804.00GRANDTOTAL $57,596.00

SECTION· 2.,tm IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that 011 resolutions of the Boar.d of
County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tenllessee, vh l ch ore in conf l Ict wHit
thls resolution ~re hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVEJJ, that thls resolution toke effect horn (lilt!
a I te r Lt s passage, the public welfare r equLr Lng ::l.t. Thls r eaolut.Lon shs Ll be ap read
upon the mlnutes of the noard of County Commlbsloners.

PURSUANTTO rns RULES OF TIlE COMMISSION, T!l1$ Rft$OLU·rtON IS SPONSORED ny TIlE
FOLLG\YINGMEMDERSOF TilE WEAKLEYCOUNTY1f<MRDAF tOOt:t1SSIONf,RS:

(

HotIon made by Comnrlsa.i one r Joe White that the Eor egol ng tlhlehdnu:!lIt.
be a ppr oved , Seconder! by Commissioner Ronnie Bates • UtJOh be l.ng tJue to 0

roll call vote, motion carried

A'ITESTED TO: APl'ROVEJJ:

~...;!, ~-;!"<'~.~
; ,/ "y'/~ ......c~/<..t:,~,.

foye Butts, County Clerk ExecuJ:1ve
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